xamined SEWER UTILITIES	
U#	
2000	
ANNUAL REPORT	
OF	
SPRECKELS	_
(NAME UNDER WHICH CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OR INDIVIDUAL IS DOING BUSINESS)	
(NAME UNDER WHICH CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OR INDIVIDUAL IS DOING BUSINESS)	
P.O. Box 6040	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SALINAS CA 93912 - 6040	
(OFFICIAL MAILING ADDRESS)	

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

REPORT MUST BE FILED NOT LATER THAN MARCH 31, 2001 (FILE TWO COPIES IF THREE RECEIVED)

INSTRUCTIONS

FOR PREPARATION OF

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA SHEET

FOR CLASS A, B, C AND D, WATER UTILITIES

To prepare the attached data sheets, refer to the Balance Sheet, Income Statement and supporting detail schedules in the annual report for the required data.

Please follow the instruction below:

- 1 Common plant allocated to water should be indicated with water plant figures in Net Plant Investment.
- The capitalization section for those reporting on both <u>California Only</u> and <u>Total System Forms</u> should be identical and completed with <u>Total Company Data</u>. Be sure that Advances for Construction include California water data only.
- 3 Complete the operation section with Calfiornia water revenues and expenses, but if necessary, remove interdepartmental revenues and expenses.
- 4 All other utility and nonutility revenues and expenses are netted on Line No. 38.

CLASS B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES SAFE DRINKING WATER BOND ACT DATA

Please provide the following information relating to each Safe Drinking Water Bond Act (SDWBA) loan outstanding during the 12 month reporting period. (Use one sheet for each loan.)

1.	Current Fiscal Agent:	
	Name:	
	Address:	
	Phone Number:	
	Date Hired:	
2.	Former Fiscal Agent:	
	Name:	·
	Address:	
	Phone Number:	
	Date Hired:	
3.	Total surcharge collected from customers during the 12	month reporting period:
	\$	
4.	Summary of the trust bank account activities showing:	
	Balance at beginning of year	\$
	Deposits during the year	
	Withdrawals made for loan payments	
	Other withdrawals from this account	
	Balance at end of year	·
5.	Account information:	
	Bank Name:	
	Account Number:	
	Date Opened:	

6. Plant amounts included in Schedule A-1a, Account No. 101-Water Plant in Service which were funded using SDWBA funds:

			Balance	Plant	Plant		
			Beginning	Additions	Retirements	Other Debits*	Balance
Line	Acct.	Title of Account	of Year	During Year	During Year	or (Credits)	End of Year
No.	No.	(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)
1		NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT					
2	301	Intangible plant					
3	303	Land					
4		Total non-depreciable plant					
	,						
5		DEPRECIABLE PLANT					
6	304	Structures					
7	307	Wells					
8	317	Other water source plant					
9	311	Pumping equipment					
10	320	Water treatment plant					
11	330	Reservoirs, tanks and sandpipes					
12	331	Water mains					
13	333	Services and meter installations					
14	334	Meters					
15	335	Hydrants					
1.6	339	Other equipment					
17	340	Office furniture and equipment					
18	341	Transportation equipment					
19	-	Total depreciable plant	_				
20		Total water plant in service					<u> </u>

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES 20 00

	NAME OF UTILITY WATERTER, INC SPRECE	KELS	PHONE(§	31) 444-8000
	PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS REPORT R	A <i>ymoND_L.</i> né 20 <u>ø</u> Annual I	SMITH Report)	
B/ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	ALANCE SHEET DATA Intangible Plant Land and Land Rights Depreciable Plant Gross Plant in Service Less: Accumulated Depreciation Net Water Plant in Service Water Plant Held for Future Use Construction Work in Progress Materials and Supplies Less: Advances for Construction Less: Contribution in Aid of Construction Less: Accumulated Deferred Income and Investment Tax Credits Net Plant Investment	1/1/	12/31/	Average
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	CAPITALIZATION Common Stock Proprietary Capital (Individual or Partnership) Paid-in Capital Retained Earnings Common Stock and Equity (Lines 14 through 17) Preferred Stock Long-Term Debt Notes Payable Total Capitalization (Lines 18 through 21)			

(Revised 2/01)

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES $20_{\it \rhoo}_$

NAME OF UTILITY WATERTEK TAK SPRECKELS PHONE (831) 444-8000

18	ICOME STATEMENT			Annual
23	Unmetered Water Revenue			Amount
24	Fire Protection Revenue			102,908
25	Irrigation Revenue			
26	Metered Water Revenue			
27	Total Operating Revenue			
28	Operating Expenses			102,908
29	Depreciation Expense (Composite Rate 7.08)			
30	Amortization and Property Losses			3436
31	Property Taxes			
32	Taxes Other Than Income Taxes			4810
33	Total Operating Revenue Deduction Before Taxes			<u> 359/</u>
34	California Corp. Franchise Tax	•		86071
35	Federal Corporate Income Tax			
36	Total Operating Revenue Deduction After Taxes			85,927
37	Net Operating Income (Loss) - California Water Operations			85,427
38	Other Operating and Nonoper. Income and Exp Net (Exclude Interest	Evnense)		11/26
39	Income Available for Fixed Charges	-xpc//30/		61,675
40	Interest Expense			24,252
41	Net Income (Loss) Before Dividends			22528
42	Preferred Stock Dividends			<u> ~××,7×0</u>
43	Net Income (Loss) Available for Common Stock			22.528
			•	<u> </u>
C	OTHER DATA			
44	Refunds of Advances for Construction			
45	Total Payroll Charged to Operating Expenses			33 678
46	Purchased Water			
47	Power			1846
	•			
		_	_	Annual
_	Active Service Connections (Exc. Fire Protect.)	Jan. 1	Dec. 31	Average
40	Make and Consider Companying			
48	Metered Service Connections			
49	Flat Rate Service Connections	<u> </u>	206	306
50	Total Active Service Connections	305	206	206
		1		l

CLASS D WATER UTILITIES

(HAVING LESS THAN 500 SERVICE CONNECTIONS)

WATERTEK INC SPRECKELS			
(Name under which corporation, partnership or individual is doing busine	ess)		
Р. В В в СОНО SALINAS CA 939/2 - 6040 (Official mailing address)	<u></u>		
SPRECKELS CA MONTEREY (Service area-town and county)	COUNTY		
GENERAL INFORMATION			
RETURN ORIGINAL TO COMMISSION NO PHOTOCOPIES 1 If a corporation show: (A) Date of prognization 1969 incorporated in the State of CALIFORNIA	<u> 4</u>		
(B) Names, titles and addresses of principal officers: RAYMOND L. SMITH, CEO 1633 HARROD WAY SALINAS CA 93' ESTHER I. SMITH, CEO 1633 HARROD WAY If unincorporated give the name and address of owner or of each partner:	906		
Name and telephone number of: (A) One person listed above to receive correspondence: (B) Person responsible for operations and services: RAYMOND L. Smith (1)	831) 44	4-8c	0 0
Were any contracts or agreements in effect with any organization or person covering serving management of your business affairs during the year? (Yes or No) NO If so, what was the nature and the amount of each payment made under the agreement, to payments made, and to what account was each payment charged?			and/or
5 State the names of associated companies or persons which, directly or indirectly, or through intermediaries, control, or are controlled by, or are under common control with respondent	gh one or :	more	
PUBLIC HEALTH STATUS	Yes	No	Latest Date
6 Has state or local health department inspection been made during the year?	Х		ANNUAL
7 Are routine laboratory tests of water being made? WASTE WATER	×		(RWQCA)
8 Has state health department water supply permit been obtained? (Indicate date)		Х	N/A
9 If no permit has been obtained, state whether application has been made and when.			
10 Show expiration date if state permit is temporary.		<u> </u>	

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

- 1 Beginning of year balances must agree with end of year balances shown in report for previous year. Attach a supplementary statement to explain any differences.
 - 2 Attach a supplementary statement to explain adjustments in Schedule B Water Plant in Service.
 - 3 Complete all schedules, using the words "None" or "Not applicable" if appropriate.
 - 4 Report must be prepared legibly in ink or by typewriter.

SCHEDULE A - BALANCE SHEET (DECEMBER 31, 2000)

ine	Acct.	Assets	Balance	Acct.	Equity and Liabilities	Balance
1	101	Water plant in service		201	Common Stock (Corporations only)	
- 2		Water plant held for future use		211	Other paid-in capital (Corporations only)	
		Water plant purchased or sold		215	Retained earnings	
4		Water plant construction work in progress	1	218	Proprietary capital	
5		Accumulated depreciation of water plant		224	Long term debt	
- 6		Water plant acquisition adjustments			Current Liabilities	
7		Other investments		252	Advances for construction	<u> </u>
8	ļ <u> —</u>	Cash		253	Other deferred credits	
9		Accounts receivable - customers		255	Accumulated deferred investment tax credits	
10		Receivables from associated companies	<u> </u>	282	Accumulated deferred income taxes - Acrs	
11	151	Materials and supplies			depreciation	
12		Other current assets		283	Accumulated deferred income taxes - other	
13		Deferred charges		271		
14				272	Accumulated amortization of contributions	
15		Total Assets			Total Equity and Liabilities	<u> </u>

SCHEDULE B - WATER PLANT IN SERVICE

_			Balance	PIt Additions	PIt Retirements	Other Debits	Baiance
Line	Açct	Title of Account	Beg of Year	During year	During year	or (Credits)	End of year
16	301	Intangible plant					<u> </u>
17	303	Land	66,000	<u>-</u>			66 000
18	304	Structures					
19	307	Wells					<u> </u>
20	317	Other water source plant					1
21	311	Pumping equipment			<u> </u>		ļ
22	320	Water treatment plant		1			
23	330	Reservoirs tanks and sandpipes			<u> </u>		<u> </u>
24	331	Water mains					
25	333	Services and meter installations					<u> </u>
26	334	Meters					-
27	335	Hydrants					
28	339	Other equipment					
29	340	Office furniture and equipment					1
30	341	Transportation equipment	12,535			<u> </u>	/3,535
31		Total water plant in service	78, 535		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	78.535

^{*} Debit or credit entries should be explained by footnotes or supplementary schedules

SCHEDULE C - RESERVE FOR DEPRECIATION OF UTILITY PLANT

		Account 106	Account 106.1	
Line	Item	Water Plant	SDWBA Loans	
32	Balance in reserves at beginning of year			Method used to compute depreciation
	Add: Credits to reserves during year			expense (Acct. 403) and rate.
34				
35			<u> </u>	
36				 Amount of depreciation expense claimed
37	(d) Salvage recovered			or to be claimed on utility property in
38				your federal income tax return for the year
39				covered by this report S
40	Deduct: Debits to reserves during year			<u> </u>
41			!	
42	(b) Cost of removal			C. State method used to compute tax
43				depreciation.
44	Total debits		. <u>.</u>	
45	Balance in reserve at end of year		<u> </u>	
46	(1) Explanation of all other credits			
47				

Line _______ SOLIZOULE D - CALLIAL STOCK OUTSTARDING (DECEMBER 31, 2000)

<u>- 1</u>	Common - (Shares	. \$	par)[List persons owning more than 5% of outstanding stock
2	Preferred - (Shares	, \$	par)	and number of shares owned by each:
3	Dividends - Common	Rate ⋅ \$		
4	- Preferred	Rate - \$		

SCHEDULE E - LONG TERM DEBT

	Class	Date of Issue	Date of Maturity	Principal Amount Authorized	Outstanding Per Balance Sheet	Rate of	Interest Accrued During Year	Interest Paid During Year
5	LAND	7/1/98	6/30/13	66 000	66 00D	6,0%	3960	
6					<u>-</u> -			
7			Ì		-	<u> </u>		
8	Totals					-		

SCHEDULE F - INCOME STATEMENT

	SCHEDULE F - INCOME STATEMENT							
9		Operating revenues	XXXXXXXXXX					
10	460	Unmetered water revenue (SEWER)	102,908					
11	462							
12	465	Irrigation revenue						
13		Metered water revenue						
14	480	Other water revenue						
15		Total Operating Revenue	102908					
16		Operating revenue deductions	XXXXXXXXX					
17		Operating expenses	XXXXXXXXX					
18		Purchased water						
19		Power (1)	(1404)					
20		Other volume related expenses	221					
21		Employee labor	5542					
22		Materials	362					
23		Contract work	2080					
24		Transportation expenses	5683					
25		Other plant maintenance expense	<u> </u>					
26		Office salaries	5816					
27		Management salaries	22320					
28		Employee pensions and benefits						
29		Uncollectible accounts expense	3345					
30		Office services and rentals	3974					
31		Office supplies and expense	2985					
32		Professional services	1499					
33		Insurance	2577					
34		Regulatory commission expense	!					
35	689	General expenses	318					
36		Total Operating Expenses	61675					
37		Depreciation expense	3436					
38		SDWBA loan amortization expense						
39		Taxes other than income taxes	13.401					
40		State corporate income tax expense	144					
41	410	Federal corporate income tax expense						
42		Total Operating Revenue Deductions	16 981					
43	1	Utility Operating Income	24.252					
44	421	Non-utility income						
45		Miscellaneous non-utility expense						
46		Interest expense	1724					
47		Net Income	22528					
<u> </u>	-	COUEDIN						

SCHEDULE G -SOURCES OF SUPPLY AND WATER DEVELOPED WELLS

	ALER D	EVELU	PED WEL		
Location	No.	Diam.	Depth to water	Pumping capacity	Annual
		Inch	feet	(g.p.m.)	pumped
•	10				
	71/2				
	1				
		OTHE	R		

OINER

Streams cr springs	Flow in		(Unit)		Annual
location of	Priority right		Diversions		guantities
diversion point					diverted
	Claim	Capacity	Max	Min	(Unit)
		\ \ \ !			
		72			
Purchased water (unit)					
Supplier:				Annua	al quantity

SCHEDULE H - OPTIONAL WATER DELIVERED TO METERED CUSTOMERS

(If figures are available) (specify unit)

		<u></u>
Max. mo.	Min. mo.	
Mo. of	Mo. of	Total for year
i		
Ī		
	1	
		·
	Max. mo.	Max. mo. Min. mo. Mo. of

SCHEDULE I - EMPLOYEES AND THEIR COMPENSATION

Line	Acct	Account	Number at end of year	Salaries Charged to Expense	Salaries Charged to Plant Accounts	Total Salaries and Wages Paid
48	630	Employee Labor PART TIME	<u> </u>	· 5542		5542
49	670	Office salaries PART TIME	-3	5816		5316
_50	671	Management salaries PART TIME	1	1 22 320		22 320
51		Total	5	33 678		35 678

¹⁾ ADSUSTMENT NECOTIATED WITH SUPPLIER PUE TO PREVIOUS EXCESSIVE CHARGE

)ULE J - AL	DVANCES F	OR CONS	TRUCTION						OTAL M	
lalance beginning of			Ī				AND	SERVIC	ES (ac	ctive and	Inactive)
dditions during year				, ,		Γ		Size		Meters	Services
Subtotal - Beginning	halance plus	additions durin	g year	8000	$\overline{}$	ta	3/4 x 3/4	-in		$\overline{}$	
Subtotal - Beginning Refunds	Juinting bing		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		۲	3/4-in	_	9 <u>1,6</u>		
ransfers to Acct. 27	1 - Contributio	ns in Aid of Co	nstruction			F	1-in	4	"		
	r - Contributio	7113 III 7113 01 00	TISTI GOLIOTI			<u> </u>	-in				-
alance end of year				<u></u>		}	-ie		·		1
						}	Total				+
						Ŀ					
							CHEDI	uet.	METE	R-TESTI	NG DATA
										ed during	
						ļ.		Used,			
						}		Used.			14 /13 -
						}				ng refund	
						-					equining les
								eral Ord			equiling tes
			_	-		1	per Gen	erai Oro	er No.	103	
			5ew					• •			
		SCHEDULE		ICE CONNECTION	<u> РА 2ИС</u>			AH .			
			Active				nactive	,			connections
Classificat	ion	Metered	Flat	Total	Mete	red	Flat	To	tal	Metere	
Residences			194					<u> </u>			194
										ļ	
ndustrial	-		4							ļ	4
Other (specify) S	CHOOL		3					<u> </u>		<u> </u>	3
Commerc			5					.		<u></u>	5
Subtotal	-1/5 <u>h</u>	<u> </u>	206								206
Fire protection (Hydr	rants)									1	
Total	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		206								206
1 - 101		 									
NOTE: Total connections	(metered ofus fl	lat) should agree w	ith total service	s in Schedule K.							
		<u> </u>									
SCHEDIII	EN-STOR	AGE FACILITIE	s	SCHEDULE O	- FOOT	AGES O	F PIPE (EXCLU	DING .	SERVIC	E PIPES)
30,,200		Combined	capacity			2 1/4 to		6"	g,		
	8.1 =	in gall		Description	under	31 <u>≟</u>	4"	Others	sizes (s	specify	Totals
Description	NO.	+		Cast Iron							
Description Concrete	No.	1				Η	T	1	Τ-	1 1	
Concrete	NO	19 550. 4	00 (06')	Welded steel			ļ	<u>l</u>	L		
Concrete Earth	1	19,550,6	00 (86')	Welded steel Standard screw	<u> </u>			 		+ +	
Concrete Earth Wood	No	19,550,6	00 (86')	Standard screw							
Concrete Earth Wood - Steel	No.	19,550,6	00 (86')	Standard screw Cement-asbestos				2500			250
Concrete Earth Wood	No.	19,550,6	00 (8 6′)	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic				2500			
Concrete Earth Wood - Steel	No.	19,550, 6	00 (8 6,)	Standard screw Cement-asbestos				2500 7500			
Concrete Earth Wood - Steel	No.	19,550, 6	00 (6 6,)	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic						0 _	
Concrete Earth Wood - Steel Other	No.			Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify)				7500	9500		2 5 c) (5 00)
Concrete Earth Wood - Steel	No.	19,550, 6		Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic					9500		
Concrete Earth Wood - Steel Other	No.			Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total				7500	9500		15 000
Concrete Earth Wood - Steel Other		19,550,0	00 (G P.)	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC				1500	3 500		15 00
Concrete Earth Wood - Steel Other		19,550,0	00 (G P.)	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total		JLES HA	VE BEE	1500	3 500		15 000
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other		19,550,0	00 (G P.)	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC		JLES HA	VE BEE	1500	3 500		15 00
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total	(BEFORE S	19, 550, o	vo (@ 6°)	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL	SCHEDU			7500 10,000	9 500 9 600	ED)	15 000
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total	(BEFORE S	19,550, o	SE CHECK	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL	SCHEDL Piecke	Ξ 4S		7500 10,000 N COM	9 500 9 600 PLETE	ED)	15 00 15 50
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total	(BEFORE S	19, 550, o	SE CHECK	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL See TEK [NC - S] Deen prepared by me	SCHEDL PRECRO	E A.S er my dir	ection, I	75co	9 500 PLETE(Na	ED)	15 00 15 50
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total I, the undersign under penalty of and records of	(BEFORE S	19, 550, o	SE CHECK of WATE report has larefully exa	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL serek [NC - S] peen prepared by me mined the same, and	SCHEDU PRECKO e. crund dicectare	E /S er my dir the sam	ection, I	75co	9 500 PLETE (Na books ete and	ED) me of ut papers d correct	15 00 15 50
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total I, the undersign under penalty of and records of	(BEFORE S	19, 550, o	SE CHECK of WATE report has larefully exa	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL serek [NC - S] peen prepared by me mined the same, and	SCHEDU PRECKO e. crund dicectare	E /S er my dir the sam	ection, I	75co	9 500 PLETE (Na books ete and	ED) me of ut papers d correct	15 00 15 50
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total I, the undersign under penalty of and records of statement of the	(BEFORE S	SIGNING PLEA artner or owner declare that this int: that I have on a affairs of the	SE CHECK) of WATE report has larefully exa	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL Deen prepared by me mined the same, and ed respondent and to	SCHEDL Pえきこれで e. cr und d declare he opera	ELS er my dir the sam tions of i	ection, I ne to be ts prope	N COM	S Soo	ED) Ime of ut papers d correct od	15 5 c.
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total I, the undersign under penalty of and records of statement of the	(BEFORE S	SIGNING PLEA artner or owner declare that this int: that I have on a affairs of the	SE CHECK) of WATE report has larefully exa	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL Deen prepared by me mined the same, and ed respondent and to	SCHEDL Pえきこれで e. cr und d declare he opera	ELS er my dir the sam tions of i	ection, I ne to be ts prope	N COM	S Soo	ED) Ime of ut papers d correct od	15 5 c.
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total I, the undersign under penalty of and records of statement of the	(BEFORE S	SIGNING PLEA artner or owner declare that this int: that I have on a affairs of the	SE CHECK) of WATE report has larefully exa	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL Deen prepared by me mined the same, and ed respondent and to	SCHEDL Pえきこれで e. cr und d declare he opera	ELS er my dir the sam tions of i	ection, I ne to be ts prope	N COM	S Soo	ED) Ime of ut papers d correct od	15 5 c
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total I, the undersign under penalty of and records of statement of the	(BEFORE S	SIGNING PLEA artner or owner declare that this int: that I have on a affairs of the	SE CHECK) of WATE report has larefully exa	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL Deen prepared by me mined the same, and ed respondent and to	SCHEDL Pえきこれで e. cr und d declare he opera	ELS er my dir the sam tions of i	ection, I ne to be ts prope	N COM	S Soo	ED) Ime of ut papers d correct od	15 5 c
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total I, the undersign under penalty of and records of statement of the	(BEFORE S	SIGNING PLEA artner or owner declare that this int: that I have on a affairs of the	SE CHECK) of WATE report has larefully exa	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL Deen prepared by me mined the same, and ed respondent and to	SCHEDL Pえきこれで e. cr und d declare he opera	ELS er my dir the sam tions of i	ection, I ne to be ts prope	N COM	S Soo	ED) Ime of ut papers d correct od	15 5 c
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total I, the undersign under penalty of and records of statement of the	(BEFORE S	SIGNING PLEA artner or owner declare that this int: that I have on a affairs of the	SE CHECK) of WATE report has larefully exa	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL Deen prepared by me mined the same, and ed respondent and to	SCHEDL Pえきこれで e. cr und d declare he opera	ELS er my dir the sam tions of i	ection, I ne to be ts prope	N COM	S Soo	ED) Ime of ut papers d correct od	15 5 c
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total I, the undersign under penalty of and records of statement of the	(BEFORE S	SIGNING PLEA artner or owner declare that this int: that I have on a affairs of the	SE CHECK) of WATE report has larefully exa	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL Deen prepared by me mined the same, and ed respondent and to Signey PRES	PRECER e, crund dicectare he opera ding D	E / S er my dir the sam tions of i	ection, I he to be ts prope BER	N COM	S 500 S 600 PLETE (Na books ete and ne perio	ED) Ime of ut , papers d correct od	15 5 c
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total I, the undersign under penalty of and records of statement of the	(BEFORE S	SIGNING PLEA artner or owner declare that this int: that I have on a affairs of the	SE CHECK) of WATE report has larefully exa	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL Deen prepared by me mined the same, and ed respondent and to Signey PRES	PRECER e, crund dicectare he opera ding D	E / S er my dir the sam tions of i	ection, I he to be ts prope BER	N COM	S 500 S 600 PLETE (Na books ete and ne perio	ED) Ime of ut , papers d correct od	15 5 c
Concrete Earth Wood Steel Other Total I, the undersign under penalty of and records of statement of the	(BEFORE S	SIGNING PLEA artner or owner declare that this int: that I have on a affairs of the	SE CHECK) of WATE report has larefully exa	Standard screw Cement-asbestos Plastic Other (specify) Total DECLARATIC TO SEE THAT ALL serek [NC - S] peen prepared by me mined the same, and	PRECER e, crund dicectare he opera ding D	E / S er my dir the sam tions of i	ection, I he to be ts prope BER	N COM	S 500 S 600 PLETE (Na books ete and ne perio	ED) Ime of ut , papers d correct od	15 5 c

Law + Govern

perKKL they own speechle

P.O. Box 4070-Salinas-CA 93912-4070 1 Harris Road, Salinas, CA 93908

Phone: (831) 455-3928 Fax: (831) 455-3687 www.taproduce.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

TO:

Wendy Tam

415-703-4426

FROM:

Morág Tritt

DATE:

December 17, 2001

PAGES:

(including cover page)

RE:

Spreckels Water Company

Attached are documents relating to Spreckels Water Company - hopefully these will assist you in your search.

Thanks again.

(408) 367-8344

Mosp Tritt regulated Spread Spread Mose Tritt 17/02 shere is no per KKL shere is no percosals water popular...



MONTEREY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH
1270 NATIVIDAD ROAD, ROOM 102, SALINAS, CA 93906

HEALTH PERMIT

	AND FEE RECEIPT						
1850	DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED: 4/01/97	F6E \$ _	90-0				
THAT 8133) 0105 (KC- H2)	RECEIVED BY: SUSAN NO. 143568	PENALTY	<u>-</u>				
ADDRESS HATER SYSTEMS	ENTERED PAGE #	TOTAL \$_	90-0				
SPRECKLES RD	SPRECKLES ROAD WATER SYST (T&A) TONY DE LA LLARA PO BOX 7428	EN 24	7				
THIS PERMIT IS TO BE PROMINENTLY DISPLAYED AT PLACE OF BUSINESS, AND MAY BE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED FOR CAUSE.	SPRECKLES	CA 93962					
Rut Melm MD	L manage out	-					
Robert Melton, M.D., M.P.H. MONTEREY COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER BY Walter Worg	EXPIRES ON: JUNE 30, 19 98	- POECEMBER	30, 19				
DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	NON - TRANSF	ERABLE	Carried Control of the Control of th				
and the state of the		•					

Spreckels Water Company Balance Sheet August 31, 1997 and December 31, 1996

ASSETS	Au	gust 31, 1997	De	ecember 31, 1996
Cost	\$	60,169	\$	60,302
Water Plant in Service (net of depreciation of \$12,419 and \$12,667, respectively)		67,391		86,333
Total Assets	\$	127,560	\$	146,635
LIABILITIES				•
Current Liabilities Due to Parent		-	\$	24,880
EQUITY				
Common Stock Paid-in-Capital Retained Earnings Investment In Spreckels Consolidated Industries, Inc.	\$	31,807 51,550 44,202		31,807 51,550 38,397
Total Liabilities & Equity	\$	127,560	\$	146,635

Note:

Spreckels Consolidated Industries ("SCI") Financial Statements are combined into Spreckels Water Company because SCI is a wholly owned subsidiary of Spreckels Water Company (SWC").

Spreckels Water Company Income Statement Eight Months Ended August 31, 1997 and Twelve Months Ended December 31, 1996

	onths Ended ust 31, 1997	nths Ended ber 31, 1996
Operating Revenue Operating Expense	\$ 55,664 51,336	\$ 77,834 76,947
Operating Income	4,328	887
Non-operating Income (Expense)	 1,477	
Net Income	\$ 5,805	\$ 887

TITLE OF ACCOUNTS!						
For Sale Proping alguments both Proping alguments before the number here:	low unless you space	ive along the conditions of the	e (in box e r rumber ı signetur	t haret to below unless	you specify another	
Authorize	diSignature(J: i: 5	·::	Bear of Louis	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
12000	- C. Rose	-		seph wil.	Risss	
THUNG OR PRUMT		 >	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A PRINT HAME	7	
GICANTURE)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	13/Q HUG	-	38	
By Late 7 IN CAN	1913-570-191	<u>85</u>	EQU	1093 / 125 1 LICHNOS I BOCK	ALSCOUNT HUMBER	
TYPE OR PRINT	# " / V	1 -	M PRINT HAVED	eles		
(SIGNACABE)		ung	Γ.	JMD /	aeseeg	
ROLGE LICEN	B 1/ 566-72-	0484		W. 602/ 57	Z.C. 7.C. P.4/73 L. SECURITY MUMBERI	
E Robert	L. Green		A.	PRINT HAND		
(BEQUATURE)	Latre		(Signer)	IRE)		
E6 C0-771.	35-730-0/SE-	12.13.09	(CB)	(Count I see	L BECURTY MUNICIPA	
3For COA	Kily in the se	day e	(3) Y)		AND STREET	
Special Payme						
l					·	
		•	_			
1	_ <u></u>			_		
:Adeounts	Exabilished b	nder	This 'A	greement/	Makillanis.	
The written hate	rmation we give you	and the t				
The written into card apply to e		and the t	EDX resport	etosus	CLIBIT(S)	
The written into card apply to e	rmation we give you such account opened.	and the t	BOX PRIPORT	ing information y	rou gave us on this	
The written into card apply to a	rmation we give you ach account opened. DIFORMATION	and the t	EDX resport	etosus	CUENTED OF BUTTON	
The written huse card apply to a ACCOUNT	rmation we give you ach account opened. DIFORMATION	and the t	EDX resport	etosus	CUENTED OF BUTTON	
The written huse card apply to a ACCOUNT	rmation we give you ach account opened. DIFORMATION	and the t	EDX resport	etosus	CUENTED OF BUTTON	
The written huse card apply to a ACCOUNT	rmation we give you ach account opened. DIFORMATION	and the t	EDX resport	etosus	CUENTED OF BUTTON	
The written huse card apply to a ACCOUNT	rmation we give you ach account opened. DIFORMATION	and the t	EDX resport	etosus	CUENTED OF BUTTON	
The written huse card apply to a ACCOUNT	rmation we give you ach account opened. DIFORMATION	and the t	EDX resport	etosus	CUENTED OF BUTTON	
The written huse card apply to a ACCOUNT	rmation we give you ach account opened. DIFORMATION	and the t	EDX resport	etosus	CUENTED OF BUTTON	
The written huse card apply to a ACCOUNT	rmation we give you ach account opened. DIFORMATION	and the t	EDX resport	etosus	CUENTED OF BUTTON	
The written had card apply to a secount TYPE TYPE TOA- TODA	emation we give you sech account opened. RECOUNT # ### 12 7-1-865	DATE OPPRED	ASTR CLDSED	Ing information y	CUERT(S) AUTHORIZATION TO AUG NEW ACCOUNT	
The written had card apply to a secount TYPE TOPA DDA VERSATEL	Provided the give you seek account opened. PROPERTY	DATE OPPLIED	DATE CLUSSED	CLOSUS REASONCES	CUERT(S) AUTHORIZATION TO AUG NEW ACCOUNT	
The written had card apply to a second TYPE TYPE	Provident we give you sech account opened. INFORMATION RECOUNT # ### TO 7-1-1894 Services	DATE OPPLIES	DATE CLUSSED	CLOSUS REASON/COME	Answers with the content of the cont	
The written had card apply to a secount TYPE TOA- TODA- Please provide Control Please provide Control Please provide Control Please lesue.	PRESENTE SERVICES SERVICES VERSATEL SERVICES BUSINESS VERSATEL SERVICES BUSINESS	DATE OPPHED	ASTR CLISSED	CLOSUS REASON/CORF	CLIEFT(S) AUTHORIZATION TO AUGUSTATION AND REW ACCOUNT	
The written had card apply to a secount TYPE TOA- TODA- Please provid U Please leave from tota card.	PServices	DATE OPPHED	ASTR CLISSED	CLOSUSE REASON/CORE REASON/CORE STATEMENT OF THE STATEME	CLEFT(S) AUTHORIZATION TO ADD REW ACCOUNT STR Card(s) Ip and packons!	
The written had card apply to a secount Type TODA VERSATEL Please provid Please issue a secounts (none	Property of the property of th	DATE OPPLIED OF SHEET LANKING V TEL CAPC	ASTR CLISSED	CLOSUSE REASON/CORE REASON/CORE STATEMENT OF THE STATEME	CLEFT(S) AUTHORIZATION TO ADD REW ACCOUNT STR Card(s) Ip and packons!	
The written had card apply to a secount Type TODA VERSATEL Please provid Please issue a secounts (none	Services Servic	DATE OPPLIED OF SHEET LANKING V TEL CAPC	DATE CLUSED ONLY THE SECOND ERSAUTE HER MY S	CLOSUSE REASON/CORE REASON/CORE STATEMENT OF THE STATEME	CLEFT(S) AUTHORIZATION TO ADD REW ACCOUNT STR Card(s) Ip and packons!	
The written had card apply to a second Type Type Type Type Type Type Type Type	Services Servic	DATE OPPLIED OF SHEET LANKING V TEL CAPC	DATE CLUSED ONLY PROSECULATE CLUSED ONLY PROSECULATE CLUSED ONLY O	CLOSUSE REASON/CORE REASON/CORE STATEMENT OF THE STATEME	CLESTICS TO ANTROPIZATION TO ANTROPIZATI	

₩ø.

; ;

Authorization	
eritten information we give you is part of the of our deposit accounts. We may change that effect your rights and obligationship at any time.	ne information on our computer system. The rist agreement and iclis you the current terms has terms at any time, We inform you of loas. You or we can end this banking
You want each account opened on this agr Sole Proprietor I'J Partnershi Lodge/Association Trust for 8	p -M Corporation usiness
Also check this box If you are a non-on-	00365.
to establish one or more deposit accounts ((the bank). Those persons are also author); behalf of this entry, signed, as provided on	zed w execute checks and other liems on the reverse and to encours and deposit g to this entity. The bank is authorized to hone ed, including those payable to the order of
The undersigned certifies that this resolution	at the office where the account is maintained in was adopted by the entity in accordance
with law and its charter documents, that it is signatures appear on the reverse are authorized as a such	rizad to act as stated in the resolution.
SIGNATURE & TITLE	AND SECURITION STORES
Business Information	
SOLE PROPRIETOR	
Your Individual name	Name of your proprietorship
PARTNERSHIP/CORPORATION/L	
Businese Name: Societa M	
	- M. 1/ Yan-
Parager s/different name	Referratoficer's name
And Colored St. VP	Michael Lains Ic
TRUST FOR BUSINESS	Check one
28 named below	☐ Attorney Thus:
•	D Insurance Agent/Broker Trust 11 Real Essale Broker Trust
	☐ Sales or flusiness Agent
Name of Trus	U Special Funds
াৰিম Reporting Information and	Certification
Taxpayer Identification Number: ### Use the employer Identification number ### 1.3 - 3.3 6 6 1 6 7	I I Use the social accurity number of
Name of person or entity whose T.I.N. is lister	f above:
Withholding Status: Please (all us whe	ther;
b) exempt from backup PRS to withholding. backu	ive (The entity above has) been notified by the lat you are (the entity is) currently subject to sp withholding because of underroporting at or dividency.
Non-Resident Allen Status (If applic on this accounts), all beneficial owners must b permanera loreign address. Please notify Bank of	ologic molecone secure and must provide their
Under ponettee of perjury, you could that y United Station, a U.S. Composition, U.S. Farv business in the United States. This could less	147Ship. U.S. Espaia, or U.S. Yard, nor doing
Depositor's foreigh permanent address:	<u></u>
Country of residence:	
Vise No., type (If eny), and date of issuance:	
By signing this agreement, each of you certified dentification number, withholding elekat, or no me this agreement are tree, correct and com-	ra-rankoni mlen stabas (if applicable) (laked pleta.
For CDA Only	The state of the s
Susiness	

Tam, Wendy Y.

From:

Tam, Wendy Y.

Sent:

Monday, January 07, 2002 1:29 PM

To:

'morag@taproduce.com'

Subject:

RE: Spreckels Water Company

Thank you, Happy New Year to you too. No I have not got the report yet. Did you hear from Mr. Heffner? Thanks.

----Original Message----

From: morag@taproduce.com [mailto:morag@taproduce.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 03, 2002 1:11 PM

To: Tam, Wendy Y.

Subject: Re: Spreckels Water Company

Wendy: Have you ever received a copy of the Spreckels Water Company

Report? I have contacted Mr. Heffner and am waiting for his return call.

Thanks.

Happy New Year to you.

Morag Tritt 831-455-3928

Law & Government Department

Tanimura & Antle

1/8/2002 Ken talked with Tom smegal of Cal water there is no spreached water Report.

"Tam, Wendy

To:

"'morag@taproduce.com'"

<morag@taproduce.com>

<wyt@cpuc.ca.

dov>

cc:

Subject:

Spreckels Water Company

12/18/2001 02:58 PM

I can't locate the Spreckels Water report, I'm going to call Shawn L. Heffner (regulatory analyst) C/O California Water Service Co. (408) 367-8344 and see if he can send one to me.

you may call him if you need more info. Thanks.

----Original Message----

From: Tam, Wendy Y.

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2001 4:14 PM

To: 'morag@taproduce.com'

Tam, Wendy Y.

From:

Tam, Wendy Y.

Sent:

Tuesday, December 18, 2001 2:59 PM

To:

'morag@taproduce.com'

Subject:

Spreckels Water Company

I can't locate the Spreckels Water report, I'm going to call Shawn L. Heffner (regulatory analyst) C/O California Water Service Co. (408) 367-8344 and see if he can send one to me. you may call him if you need more info. Thanks.

----Original Message----

From: Tam, Wendy Y.

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2001 4:14 PM

To: 'morag@taproduce.com'

Subject: RE: Spreckels Water Company

i received your 6 pages fax, will get back to you tomorrow. Thanks.

----Original Message----

From: morag@taproduce.com [mailto:morag@taproduce.com]

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2001 2:25 PM

To: wyt@cpuc.ca.gov

Subject: Spreckels Water Company

Wendy: Thanks so much for your help. Please could we have a copy of the SPRECKELS WATER COMPANY (fresh water).

Thank you.

Morag Tritt 831-455-3928 Per Ken bonie 1/8/2002 There is no Spreckle Water Report.

Sure. For which years? Please send your request with mailing address to wyt@cpuc.ca.gov

----Original Message----

From: morag@taproduce.com [mailto:morag@taproduce.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 13, 2001 12:40 PM

To: flc@cpuc.ca.gov

Subject: Spreckels Water Company

Please would you assist me in obtaining a copy of the Annual Report filed by the Spreckels Water Company. Thank you.

Morag Tritt 831-455-3928

Tam, Wendy Y.

From:

Tam, Wendy Y.

Sent:

Monday, December 17, 2001 1:42 PM

To:

'morag@taproduce.com'

Subject:

RE: Spreckels Water Company

i was not here Thursday and Friday, just got back today and read your note now, sorry for the delay, you should have received it :-)

----Original Message----

From: morag@taproduce.com [mailto:morag@taproduce.com]

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2001 10:59 AM

To: wyt@cpuc.ca.gov

Subject: Spreckels Water Company

This request was sent to you yesterday - Please could you let me know how long it will take to receive this Report - would it be at all possible for you to fax it to me?

Thank you for your help.

Morag Tritt 831-455-3928

---- Forwarded by Morag Tritt/TAProduce on 12/14/2001 10:57 AM ----

Morag Tritt

To:

wyt@cpuc.ca.gov

12/13/2001

cc:

01:22 PM

Subject:

Spreckels Water Company

Please would you provide me with a copy of the most current Annual Report submitted by Spreckels Water Company either by fax at 831-455-3687 or mail to:

Morag Tritt P.O. Box 4070 Salinas, CA 93912

Thank you

Morag Tritt 831-455-3928

---- Forwarded by Morag Tritt/TAProduce on 12/13/2001 01:19 PM ----

"Curry, Fred

L."

To:

"'morag@taproduce.com'"

<morag@taproduce.com>

<flc@cpuc.ca.

CC:

"Tam, Wendy Y." <wyt@cpuc.ca.gov>

gov>

Subject:

RE: Spreckels Water Company

12/13/2001 01:19 PM Sure. For which years? Please send your request with mailing address to wyt@cpuc.ca.gov

----Original Message----

From: morag@taproduce.com [mailto:morag@taproduce.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 13, 2001 12:40 PM

To: flc@cpuc.ca.gov

Subject: Spreckels Water Company

Please would you assist me in obtaining a copy of the Annual Report filed by the Spreckels Water Company. Thank you.

Morag Tritt 831-455-3928

From Fred,

Mh. Joe Ricks - Consultant for Spreckles water Colled 416/2002 11=309. and asked send Annual Report Form Year of row to Columbus Mc Kinnon Attn. Mr. Tim Harvey 140 John Tames Audubon Paskwa Amhurst, NY (4228-119) Mr. Harvey will file the Annuel Réport for Yr. 2000.

> Joe Ricks 847-689-4900 X 553

1/17/02 mailed 1/17/2002 Mr. Harvey. Per talk with Mr. Joe Ricks, enclosed please find 2 copies of filing Annual Report form year of 2000 for Spreckels water Co. Pls. file the refert as soon as possible and send to California Public Utilities Commission, Writer Division -Audit & Compliance Branch, Attn. WENDY TAM 505 Van Ness Ave., 3rd Floor. S. F. CA 94102, 123/02 The Howey done on not you.
Taked with Tim Howey done on not to me the need to check to me ger var 1802 horsesso Whie Wendy (am 5.00 horses of specials: Secretary of 18 1 5 pour. Secretary of AdCB 831-755-5035 water Dir.